D461R1
  D461R1-Manual_EN_Rev06     2024_JUN_28 Page 1 of 38
Manual
Isolating Barrier D461R1
(Revision 06)
Product Manual
Original Instructions
valid for models

The output circuit must not be connected to other devices having an operational voltage
exceeding 375 volts (peak).
 1.6 Ordering key for isolating barriers series D461R1…
                                                D461R1.  a  b
 Channels incorporated
 a = 11 : 1x signal input into 1x isolated signal output
 a = 12 : 1x signal input into 2x isolated signal output parallel
 a = 21 : 2x signal input into 2x isolated signal output
 Supply voltage
 b = U1 : 18…40 Vac/Vdc
 b = U2 : 85…250 Vac
 Examples:
 D461R1.11U2  = with 1x signal input into 1x isolated signal output for 85...250 Vac
 D461R1.11U1  = with 1x signal input into 1x isolated signal output for 18...40 Vac/Vdc
 D461R1.12U1  = with 1x signal input into 2x parallel isolated signal output for 18...40 V Vac/Vdc
 D461R1.21U2  = with 2x signal input into 2x isolated signal output for 85...250 Vac
 1.7 General Certificates / Approvals
  D461R1-Manual_EN_Rev06     2024_JUN_28 Page 7 of 38
 1.7.1 EU Declaration of Conformity
 EU-Konformitätserklärung
 EU Declaration of Conformity
BRAUN GmbH Industrie-Elektronik, Esslinger Str. 26, 71334 Waiblingen, Germany
erklärt in alleiniger Verantwortung, declares in its sole responsibility,
dass das Produkt: Trennstufe
that the product: Isolating Barrier
Typ(en), types: D461R1…
den genannten Europäischen Richtlinien und harmonisierten Normen entspricht, is in conformity with the listed
European Directives and harmonized standards.
EU-Richtlinie(n) / EU-Directive(s) Norm(en), Standard(s)
2014/30/EU EMV-Richtlinie
2014/30/EU EMC Directive
2014/35/EU     Niederspannungsrichtlinie
2014/35/EU     Low Voltage Directive (LVD)
2011/65/EU     RoHS-Richtlinie
2011/65/EU     RoHS Directive
2014/34/EU ATEX-Produktrichtlinie
2014/34/EU ATEX Product Directive
EN 61326-1:2013
EN IEC 61326-3-2:2018
EN 61010-1:2010+A1:2019
EN IEC 63000:2018
EN IEC 60079-0:2018
EN 60079-11:2012
Kennzeichnung, marking:  II (1) G [Ex ia Ga] IIC                0123
EU-Baumusterprüfbescheinigung Nr.:
EU Type Examination Certificate No:
Aussteller, notified Body:
Benannte Stelle Nr., notified Body No:
CML 15ATEX2128X
Certification Management Limited B.V. (CML)
Hoogoorddreef 15